

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11702 OF 2018

Vaibhav Lahu Umap & Anr. ... **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5375 OF 2021

Reshma Gafur Mujawar ... **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Utkarsha Desai, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mrs. S. S. Bhende, AGP for the Respondents/State.

Mr. Purushottam Chavan a/w. Mr. Vijay Killedar, Advocate
for the Respondent.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
 DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR ,JJ.**

DATED : JUNE 14, 2022

P.C.

At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 10th
August 2022.

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR , J.) (S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)