

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 11702 of 2018

Shri Vaibhav Lahu Umap & anr. v/s.	...	Petitioners
The State of Maharashtra & ors.	...	Respondents

with

Writ Petition No. 5375 of 2021

Reshma Gafur Mujawar. v/s.	...	Petitioner.
The State of Maharashtra & ors.	...	Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavake, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mrs. S.S. Bhende, AGP for the State.

Mr. Abhinav Bhatkar i/b. Mr. Vijay Killedar, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : S.V. Gangapurwala &
Madhav J. Jamdar, JJ.**

10th August 2022

P.C.

The learned AGP submits that instructions could not be received.

2. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 28th September 2022 as a last chance.

3. If on the next date, instructions are not received by the learned AGP, then the cost of Rs.10,000/- will be imposed upon the Education Officer.

(Madhav J. Jamdar, J)

(S.V.Gangapurwala, J)

Lata Panjwani, P.S.