

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11702 OF 2018

Shri Vaibhav Lahu Umap & anr. ...Petitioners.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5375 OF 2021

Reshma Gafur Mujawar. ...Petitioners.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents.

Mr. Prashant Bhawake, for the Petitioners.

Mr., S.S. Bhende, AGP for State-Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R.N.LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : SEPTEMBER 28, 2022

P.C. :

1. On 10/8/2022 we had adjourned the matter on the request of the learned AGP on 28/9/2022 as a last chance with further observations that if on the next date instructions are not received by the learned AGP, then the cost of Rs. 10,000/- would be imposed upon the Education Officer.

2 Today also learned AGP seeks time. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 30/11/2022. Cost of Rs. 10,000/- is imposed on the Education Officer.

(R.N.LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA,J)