

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11702 OF 2018

Vaibhav Lahu Umap & Anr. ... **Petitioners**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5375 OF 2021

Reshma Gafur Mujawar ... **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mrs. S. S. Bhende, AGP for Respondents/State.

Mr. Abhinav Bhatkar i/b. Mr. Vijay Killedar, Advocate for
the Respondent No.4.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 7, 2022

P.C.

1. Motion is made for speaking to the minutes in respect
of order dated September 28, 2022.

2. Matter was adjourned at the request of learned AGP
and on that date, we had observed that if instructions are
not received by the learned AGP, then cost of Rs.10,000/-
would be imposed. But however in the order, inadvertently
it is recorded that Rs.10,000/- would be imposed on the
Education Officer. In fact, the Education Officer is (Primary)
Zilla Parishad, Solapur and not represented by the learned
AGP.

3. As such, instead of 'Education Officer', the same be substituted as 'Deputy Director of Education'.

4. In light of that in paragraphs 1 and 2 in order dated September 28, 2022, instead of 'Education Officer', the same be substituted with the words 'Deputy Director of Education'.

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)