

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11702 OF 2018

Vaibhav Lahu Umap and Another

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. Prashant Bhavake, Advocate for the Petitioners

Mr. Vijay Killedar, Advocate for Respondents No.4

Mr. V. M.Mali, AGP for Respondent – State

.....

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5375 OF 2021

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J. J.]

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners undertakes to file typed copies of the annexures on which he seeks to rely upon.
2. Petitioners to serve amended copies of the Petitions on the learned Advocate for the Respondents. After the copies of the amended Petitions are filed, the Respondents may file affidavit in reply, within three weeks.
3. Stand over to 4th March, 2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE