

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11702 OF 2018

Vaibhav Lahu Umap & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5375 OF 2021**

Reshma Gafur Mujawar ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondent

Mr. Prashant Bhavake for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejas J. Kapre, AGP for the State.

Mr. Rahul Rote i/by Mr. Vijay Killedar for respondent
No.4.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

DATED : MARCH 18, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned AGP seeks time.
2. Time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned AGP as a last chance to file the reply.
3. Stand over to **8th April 2026**.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE) (MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)